Safety Valves
NAF 546340-546641, PN 16 and PN 25/40
Safety Valves
NAF 546340-546641, PN 16 and PN 25/40
Safety Valves
High lift — spring-loaded
Fk 46.72(16)GB
05.05

Capacity
For steam, see page 6. Details for other media on request.
Ordering example
When placing the order, please specify the type designa-
tion, DN, set pressure, temperature, medium and required
capacity as follows:
NAF 546640 DN 80 x 125 for set pressure = 20 bar(e),
saturated steam. Capacity 35 t/h.
Instructions
See Fi 46.721 AGB which is supplied with the valve.
Connections (Table 1)
The safety valves have drilled raised face fl anges conforming to the
standards set out below.
Working pressure and temperature (Table 2)
Pressure
Class
PN
Valve fl anges Counter fl anges for
welding
Inlet Outlet Inlet Outlet
16 EN1092-1
PN16
EN1092-1
PN10
DIN2633
(SS2033)
DIN2632
(SS2032)
40 EN1092-1
PN40
EN1092-1
PN16
DIN2635
(SS2035)
DIN2633
(SS2033)
Temperature Max. °C
Pressure max. bar (e)
PN 16 PN 25/40
200 12,4 30,2
300 10,3 25,8
350 9,6 24,0
400 9,2 23,1
DN 25 - 100 DN 150 - 250
 1
 2